

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 878 of 2019

Ishwar Prasad Kurrey **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

11.02.2019	Shri Dheerendra Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Sunita Jain, P.L. for the State/respondents. Since all the respondents are represented through the State counsel, issuance of notice to them stands dispensed with. Considering the nature of relief sought for and the nature of employment of the petitioner, it is expected that an early reply would be filed by the respondents. Let reply be filed within a period of 6 weeks from today and the matter be listed for further consideration on 25th of March, 2019. Sd/-- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE