



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 878 of 2019

ISHWAR PRASAD KURREY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

21/10/2024	Mr. Dheerendra Pandey, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Luv Sharma, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the State submits that the brief is missing from the office of AG, therefore, some time may be granted to reconstruct the file and also to file reply. As prayed, post the matter after six weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Shyna	

