

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 878 of 2019****ISHWAR PRASAD KURREY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

30/01/2026	Parties through their respective counsel. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file rejoinder. List for final hearing thereafter. sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
s@if	